
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

 
In re    Patriot Coal Corporation, et al.  ) 

) Case No. 12-51502 
) Chapter 11 

Debtor(s).   ) 
 

APPEARANCE 
 

 Comes now the law firm of Jones · Wallace, LLC, by counsel Paul J. Wallace, 

and hereby files its Appearance on behalf of Creditor, United Leasing, Inc. 

 

       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       JONES · WALLACE, LLC 
 
 
           BY:/s/ Paul J. Wallace   _____ 
       Paul J. Wallace 
       Attorney No. 989-82  
       E-mail: pwallace@joneswallace.com  
       420 Main Street, Suite 1600 
       P.O. Box 1065 
       Evansville, Indiana  47706 
       Phone:  (812) 402-1600 
       Fax:  (812) 402-7977 
 
       Attorneys for United Leasing, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading or paper has been filed with the 
Court through the Court’s electronic filing system, and served upon the following 
persons electronically through the Court’s electronic filing system on this 11th day of 
February,  2013: 
 
Brian C. Walsh     Paul A. Randolph 
Bryan Cave LLP     Office of the United States Trustee 
brian.walsh@bryancave.com    paul.a.randolph@usdoj.gov  
 
Laura Uberti Hughes    Gregory D. Willard 
Bryan Cave LLP     Carmody MacDonald P.C. 
laura.hughes@bryancave.com    gdw@carmodymacdonald.com  
 
Lloyd A. Palans     John D. McAnnar 
Bryan Cave LLP     Carmody MacDonald P.C. 
lpalans@bryancave.com     jdm@carmodymacdonald.com  
 
Steven J. Reisman      Brian M. Resnick 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP  Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
sreisman@curtis.com     brian.resnick@davispolk.com  
 
Leonora S. Long     Damian S. Schaible 
Office of the United States Trustee  Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
leonora.long@usdoj.gov    damian.schaible@davispolk.com  
 
Amelia Temple Redwood Starr   Darren S. Klein 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP   Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
amelia.starr@davispolk.com    darren.klein@davispolk.com  
 
Elliot Moskowitz     Jonathan D Martin 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP   Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
elliot.moskowitz@davispolk.com    jonathan.martin@davispolk.com  
 
Lara Samet      Marshall S. Huebner  
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP   Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
lara.samet@davispolk.com    Marshall.huebner@davispolk.com  
 
Michelle M. McGreal    Steven Krause 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP   Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
michelle.mcgreal@davispolk.com   steven.krause@davispolk.com  
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Timothy E. Graulich     Michael J. Russano 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP    Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
timothy,graulich@davispolk.com   michael.russano@davispolk.com     
 

Robert G. McLusky     Angela L. Schisler 
Jackson Kelly PLLC     Carmody MacDonald P.C. 
rmclusky@jacksonkelly.com       als@carmodymacdonald.com  
 

Anupama Yerramalli    Paul Bradley O'Neill 
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP  Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
ayerramalli@kramerlevin.com     boneill@kramerlevin.com  
 
Thomas Moers Mayer    Adam C. Rogoff 
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP  Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
tmayer@kramerlevin.com      arogoff@kramerlevin.com   
 
Gregory G. Plotko      
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP   
gplotko@kramerlevin.com      
 
 I certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading or paper has been served upon the 
following person(s) via hand-delivery or by placing the same, properly addressed, and 
with first-class postage prepaid, in the United States mail on this 11th day of February, 
2013. 
 
Stuart Komrower     Michael D. Warner 
Cole Schotz Meisel Forman & Leonard PA 900 Third Avenue, 16th Floor 
460 Park Avenue     New York, NY 10022 
8th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
 
Stephen K. Shuman 
Reeder & Shuman 
P.O. Box 342 
256 High Street 
Morgantown, WV 26507 
       /s/ Paul J. Wallace    
       Paul J. Wallace 
       Attorney No. 989-82 
       Jones · Wallace, LLC 
       420 Main Street, Suite 1600 
       P.O. Box 1065 
       Evansville, Indiana 47706 
       Telephone: (812) 402-1600 
       Fax: (812) 402-7977 
       E-mail: pwallace@joneswallace.com 

Case 12-51502    Doc 2787    Filed 02/11/13    Entered 02/11/13 09:01:37    Main Document
      Pg 3 of 3


